HEARING DEPARTMENT

HEARING DEPARTMENT

JAN 18 2011

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of:

GREGG STEVEN LAUGHLIN

Member No. 193567

A Member of the State Bar.

TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED MATTER:

The parties, after meeting personally with the court, having stipulated hereto and good cause appearing, the court ORDERS as follows:

The time for Respondent to take and pass the State Bar Ethics School and the State Bar Ethics School Client Trust Accounting School is hereby extended to allow Respondent to take those schools during the month of February 2011. With regard to each of such schools, Respondent shall have until 7 calendar days after the results of that school has been received by him to submit to the Office of Probation proof of successful completion of that school.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 18, 2011

DONALD F. MILES
Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on January 18, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER RE EXTENSION OF TIME

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

GREGG S. LAUGHLIN 479 ABBIE WAY COSTA MESA, CA 92627

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

MIA ELLIS, Enforcement, Los Angeles TERRIE GOLDADE, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on January 18, 2011.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court